MZC1 and RZC1
Magnetic sensors for C-slot cylinders
Drop-in, install, done
p
R
o
d
u

8
MZC1
ordering information
 • output function: NO
overrun
distance
typ.
Switching mode Connection enclosure rating Connection
diagram
Model name part no.
4 mm
NPN
Cable with plug, M8, 3-pin, with knurled
screws, 0.3 m, PUR IP 67, IP 68 Cd-002 MZC1-2V2NS-KR0 1059742
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PUR IP 67, IP 68,
IP 69K Cd-001 MZC1-2V2NS-KU0 1059743
Cable with plug, M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m, PUR IP 67, IP 68 Cd-002 MZC1-2V2NS-KP0 1059744
PNP
Cable with plug, M8, 3-pin, with knurled
screws, 0.3 m, PUR IP 67, IP 68 Cd-002 MZC1-2V2PS-KR0 1059737
Cable with plug, M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m, PUR IP 67, IP 68 Cd-002 MZC1-2V2PS-KP0 1059735
Cable with plug, M12, 3-pin, 0.3 m, PUR IP 67, IP 68 Cd-002 MZC1-2V2PS-KQ0 1059736
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PUR IP 67, IP 68,
IP 69K Cd-001 MZC1-2V2PS-KU0 1059738
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC IP 67, IP 68,
IP 69K Cd-001 MZC1-2V2PS-KW0 1059740
Cable, 3-wire, 5 m, PUR IP 67, IP 68,
IP 69K Cd-001 MZC1-2V2PS-KUB 1059739
Cable with plug, M8, 3-pin, with knurled
screws, 0.5 m, PUR IP 67, IP 68 Cd-002 MZC1-2V2PS-KRD 1060129
Cable, 3-wire, 5 m, PVC IP 67, IP 68,
IP 69K Cd-001 MZC1-2V2PS-KWB 1059741
7 mm
NPN
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PUR IP 67, IP 68,
IP 69K Cd-001 MZC1-4V3NS-KU0 1059756
Cable with plug, M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m, PUR IP 67, IP 68 Cd-002 MZC1-4V3NS-KP0 1059757
PNP
Cable with plug, M8, 3-pin, with knurled
screws, 0.3 m, PUR IP 67, IP 68 Cd-002 MZC1-4V3PS-KR0 1059753
Cable with plug, M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m, PUR IP 67, IP 68 Cd-002 MZC1-4V3PS-KP0 1059752
Cable with plug, M12, 3-pin, 0.3 m, PUR IP 67, IP 68 Cd-002 MZC1-4V3PS-KQ0 1059754
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PUR IP 67, IP 68,
IP 69K Cd-001 MZC1-4V3PS-KU0 1059755
dimensional drawing
2.9
(0.11)
4.

1 4
RZC1
ordering information
 • output function: NO
electrical wiring Supply voltage Connection enclosure
rating 1) 2)
Connection
diagram
Model name part no.
AC/DC 3-wire 5 V AC/DC ... 30 V AC/DC
Cable with plug, M8,
3-pin, 0.3 m IP 67, IP 68 Cd-036 RZC1-04ZRS-KP0 1059747
Cable with plug, M12,
3-pin, 0.3 m IP 67, IP 68 Cd-036 RZC1-04ZRS-KQ0 1059745
Cable with plug, M8,
3-pin, with knurled
screws, 0.5 m
IP 67, IP 68 Cd-036 RZC1-04ZRS-KRD 1060130
Cable with plug, M8,
3-pin, with knurled
screws, 0.3 m
IP 67, IP 68 Cd-036 RZC1-04ZRS-KR0 1059748
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m IP 67, IP 68,
IP 69K Cd-035 RZC1-04ZRS-KU0 1059746
Cable, 3-wire, 5 m IP 67, IP 68,
IP 69K Cd-035 RZC1-04ZRS-KUB 1059749
AC/DC 2-wire
5 V AC/DC ... 120 V AC/DC Cable, 2-wire, 2 m IP 67 Cd-217 RZC1-04ZUS-KU0 1059750
5 V AC/DC ... 30 V AC/DC Cable with plug, M8,
2-pin, 0.3 m IP 67 Cd-041 RZC1-04ZUS-KP0 1059751
1) According to EN 60529 (IP67/IP68)
2) According to DIN 40050 (IP69K)
dimensional drawing
2.9